
Incident NumbArrest Date/Time Arrestee Age Arrest Charge
24ES009240 11/29/2024 19:44 Violation Of Conditions Of Release (Other) 13 VSA 7559(E) 90Z
24ES009240 11/29/2024 19:44 Assault With Bodily Fluids (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 1028(B)(1) 13B
24ES009240 11/29/2024 19:44 Disorderly Conduct - All Other 13 VSA 1026 90C
24ES009203 11/27/2024 23:47 Beams, Dakota R 23 Violation Of Conditions Of Release (Travel, Curfew, Or Contact) 13 VSA 7559(F) 90Z
24ES009197 11/27/2024 19:04 Little, Samantha G 40 Arrest on In-State Warrant 00 VSA 0000 ZZZ
24ES009144 11/25/2024 13:34 McMicheal, Thurman 62 Eluding A Police Officer - Misdemeanor 23 VSA 1133(B)(1) 90Z
24ES009144 11/25/2024 13:34 McMicheal, Thurman 62 Negligent Operation 23 VSA 1091(A) 90Z
24ES009144 11/25/2024 13:34 McMicheal, Thurman 62 Leaving Scene Of An Accident 23 VSA 1128(A) 90Z
24ES009128 11/24/2024 19:55 Blanchard, Brittnie L 33 Operation Without Consent 23 VSA 1094(A)(1) 90Z
24ES009127 11/24/2024 17:21 Hodzic, Denis 39 Unlawful Mischief (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 3701(B) 290
24ES009114 11/24/2024 2:03 Ndikumwenayo, Boniface 22 Driving Under The Influence - First Offense 23 VSA 1201 90D
24ES009111 11/23/2024 21:25 Eddings, Candace D 29 Retail Theft (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 2575 23C
24ES009072 11/21/2024 17:36 Bray, Jason W 49 Violation Of An Abuse Prevention Order 13 VSA 1030 90Z
24ES009072 11/21/2024 17:36 Bray, Jason W 49 Criminal Threatening 13 VSA 1702 (B) 13C
24ES009039 11/20/2024 14:12 Richeson, Lyndon A 28 Driving Under The Influence - Drugs 23 VSA 1201(a)(3) 90D
24ES008971 11/17/2024 16:48 Delisle, Matthew 42 Domestic Assault 13 VSA 1042 13B
24ES008971 11/17/2024 17:16 Delisle, Deborah Ann 63 Criminal Threatening 13 VSA 1702 (B) 13C
24ES008956 11/16/2024 16:07 Howell, Jarrod D 33 Violation Of Conditions Of Release (Other) 13 VSA 7559(E) 90Z
24ES008951 11/16/2024 14:30 Burns, Harry B 29 Retail Theft (Felony) 13 VSA 2575 23C
24ES008947 11/16/2024 14:26 Burns, Harry B 29 Retail Theft (Felony) 13 VSA 2575 23C
24ES008933 11/15/2024 18:11 Stolte, Steven C 60 Grossly Negligent Operation 23 VSA 1091(B) 90Z
24ES008933 11/15/2024 18:11 Stolte, Steven C 60 Driving Under The Influence - Criminal Refusal 23 VSA 1202 90D
24ES008870 11/12/2024 22:22 Domestic Assault - 1st Degree Aggravated 13 VSA 1043 13A
24ES008861 11/12/2024 14:59 Meredith, Mack J 33 Domestic Assault 13 VSA 1042 13B
24ES008793 11/9/2024 2:04 Domestic Assault - 1st Degree Aggravated 13 VSA 1043 13A
24ES008793 11/9/2024 2:04 Interference With Access To Emergency Services 13 VSA 1031 90Z
24ES008793 11/9/2024 2:04 Unlawful Mischief (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 3701(B) 290
24ES008783 11/9/2024 10:09 Bessette, Eric J 56 Retail Theft (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 2575 23C
24ES008754 11/26/2024 8:00 Adams, Shaun M 46 False Pretenses 13 VSA 2002 26A
24ES008754 11/26/2024 8:00 Adams, Shaun M 46 Unlawful Trespass; Motor Vehicle 13 VSA 3705(c) 90J
24ES008754 11/26/2024 8:00 Adams, Shaun M 46 Petit Larceny From A Motor Vehicle 13 VSA 2502 23F
24ES008741 11/7/2024 8:30 Juvenile 12 Simple Assault 13 VSA 1023 13B
24ES008741 11/7/2024 8:30 Juvenile 12 Interference With Access To Emergency Services 13 VSA 1031 90Z
24ES008737 11/15/2024 17:30 Juvenile 15 Simple Assault 13 VSA 1023 13B
24ES008737 11/7/2024 7:50 Juvenile 15 Simple Assault 13 VSA 1023 13B
24ES008735 11/7/2024 1:02 Campos, Victor 31 Domestic Assault 13 VSA 1042 13B
24ES008726 11/6/2024 19:15 Breen, James J 45 Driving Under The Influence - Second And Subsequent Offense 23 VSA 1201 90D
24ES008720 11/8/2024 14:00 Juvenile 12 Aiding In Commission Of Felony 13 VSA 3 90Z
24ES008696 11/7/2024 18:00 Champagne, Adam L 42 Assault And Robbery 13 VSA 608 120
24ES008690 11/5/2024 15:10 Drugs - Cocaine, Sale &gt;2.5 Gm 18 VSA 4231(b)(2) 35A
24ES008690 11/5/2024 15:10 Resisting Arrest 13 VSA 3017 90Z
24ES008690 11/5/2024 15:10 False Information To A Police Officer 13 VSA 1754 90Z
24ES008644 11/4/2024 1:11 Nolan, Eli 43 Driving Under The Influence - First Offense 23 VSA 1201 90D
24ES008593 11/5/2024 22:50 YOE 20 Assault On A Law Enforcement Off/Firefighter/EMS/Health  (M) 13VSA1028(A)(1)13B
24ES008590 11/1/2024 21:00 Arson - 4th Degree 13 VSA 505 200
24ES008502 11/23/2024 12:30 Seaman, Marina Louise 31 Embezzlement 13 VSA 2531 270
24ES008375 11/26/2024 8:00 Orvis, Ryan S 45 Retail Theft (Felony) 13 VSA 2575 23C
24ES008357 11/23/2024 20:00 Hodzic, Denis 39 Retail Theft (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 2575 23C
24ES007715 11/4/2024 0:00 Juvenile 17 Unlawful Mischief (Felony) 13 VSA 3701(A) 290
24ES006154 11/18/2024 20:00 Corrigan, Joshua S 38 Aggravated disorderly conduct 13 VSA 1026(a) 90C
24ES006154 11/18/2024 20:00 Corrigan, Joshua S 38 Simple Assault 13 VSA 1023 13B
24ES006154 11/17/2024 21:00 Robar, Christina A 27 Aggravated disorderly conduct 13 VSA 1026(a) 90C
24ES001798 11/9/2024 0:00 Bessette, Eric J 55 Retail Theft (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 2575 23C
24ES001728 11/9/2024 10:09 Bessette, Eric J 55 Retail Theft (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 2575 23C




